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Executive Summary

 Family owned and operated company for more than 27+ years

 Global business with proven stability and long-term growth

 Supply of Muzzle Boresights, Ruggedized Zoom Lenses and related Video Products

 Full family of positioning equipment: Pan and Tilts, Controller, and Power Supplies

 Countless number of National Stock Numbers, the “go to” source for niche products

 Loyal customer base and market reputation

 Best-in-class customer experience and support
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Company Overview

Global leader in BORESIGHT and ZOOM lens equipment; 2021E $9.5MM Revenue, $3.9MM EBITDA

Company Background

Products

Financials 

• Founded in 1993, family-owned company based in 
Southeast US

• 2021E ($ in millions): Revenue $9.5MM, EBITDA $3.9MM
• Global leader in manufacturing Precision Muzzle Boresight 

Equipment and Rugged Motorized Zoom Lenses
• Customers: ~20 key customers
• Employees: 13 (2 Exec., 8 Manufacturing, 3 Engineering)

3DRAFT AND STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL   |     May 2021

USD$ (in 000's) 2018 2019 2020 2021E 3-YR CAGR

Net Revenue 4,960$        6,141$      6,050$        9,450$        24.0%
  growth % 0.6              

Gross Profit (incl. Graflex) 3,306$        3,894$      3,867$        6,181$        23.2%
66.7% 63.4% 63.9% 65.4%

Operating Expenses 2,086$        2,259$      2,232$        2,291$        3.2%

Add: Depreciation 24$             88$           36$             36$             

EBITDA 1,244$        1,723$      1,670$        3,926$        46.7%
25.1% 28.1% 27.6% 41.5%

Adjusted for QofE Year-End Estimate



Projections – 2021E to 2025P
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Owners’ / Management Projection
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Adjusted
2020 2021E 2022P 2023P 2024P 2025P

Net Revenue 6,050,019$   9,450,000$      9,686,250$ 10,093,073$  10,446,330$  10,759,720$  
% growth / (decline) 56.2% 2.50% 4.20% 3.50% 3.00%

Gross Profit (incl. Graflex) 3,866,635     6,181,351        6,335,885   6,601,992      6,833,062      7,038,053      
63.9% 65.4% 65.4% 65.4% 65.4% 65.4%

Operating expenses
Compensation & Benefits - Employees 721,260        742,898           765,185      788,140         811,784         836,138         
Compensation & Benefits - Officers 584,845        602,390           620,462      639,076         658,248         677,996         
401k 236,581        243,678           250,989      258,518         266,274         274,262         
Insurance 127,578        131,405           135,348      139,408         143,590         147,898         
Rent 270,000        270,000           270,000      270,000         270,000         270,000         
Other SG&A 291,705        300,456           309,470      318,754         328,317         338,166         

2,231,969     2,290,828        2,351,453   2,413,897      2,478,214      2,544,460      
7 36.9% 24.2% 24.3% 23.9% 23.7% 23.6%

Operating EBIT 1,634,666     3,890,523        3,984,432   4,188,095      4,354,848      4,493,593      

Depreciation 35,725          35,725             35,725        35,725           35,725           35,725           
EBITDA 1,670,391$   3,926,248$      4,020,157$ 4,223,820$    4,390,573$    4,529,319$    

27.6% 41.5% 41.5% 41.8% 42.0% 42.1%

Moderate level of growth modeled through 2025


IncStmt

		Graflex Inc. - Income Statement



						7																						'18-'20						'18-'22

						2018						2019						2020				2020		2021E		2022P		CAGR						CAGR



				Boresight		3,042,324						2,837,076						3,357,118

				Zoom Lens		857,893						2,121,583						1,573,354

				Misc		47,557						1,050						4,485

				Repair/Service		823,755						1,101,515						1,115,082										Repair contracts, retrofits, repairs, pros programs

				Pan & Tilt		202,482						133,254						- 0

				Discounts		(13,829)						(53,322)						(20)

		Net Revenue				4,960,182						6,141,156						6,050,019						6,774,300		8,368,500		10.4%						14.0%

		Growth %										23.8%						-1.5%						12.0%		23.5%



		COGS				1,654,111						2,247,211						2,183,384

tc={18D66937-5E22-4CA6-BBA2-8AC0FF71A364}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    Added back $308k for IC Disc Commision



		Gross Profit (incl. Graflex)				3,306,071						3,893,945						3,866,635						6,774,300		8,368,500

						66.7%						63.4%						63.9%						100.0%		100.0%

		Expenses

				C&B (incl. payroll taxes)		597,000						617,000						721,260

tc={FC73F7A8-2501-43FD-8193-08704CA0EEFA}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    Added back $285k for PPP per Adam's email										Paul would be $250k and $175k for Jen as CFO.  Gigi should be zero.

				Officers Comp (incl. payroll taxes)		1,091,000						1,037,000						942,845																																				$   380

				Education		9,000						628						1,194

				401k contributions		208,603						232,684						236,581										Represents retirement 401k contributions.																				$ 000's		2018		2019		2020

				Bank and CC fees		13,118						12,927						14,710																														Manufacturing		$   288		$   365		$   373

				Licensing and taxes		15,080						3,461						9,605																														Engineering		216		196		223

				Insurance		105,076						119,551						127,578										Pay 100% of employee's insurance but do not pay for spouse or children.  Blue Cross / Blue Shield.																				Officers		1,091		1,037		902

				Legal and Accounting		53,039						101,742						41,207										2019 included temp help so we left this in or it would have been c&B = @26k.																				Other		93		56		(216)

				Office Supplies		23,261						22,198						21,170																																$   1,688		$   1,654		$   1,282

				Utilities		30,012						44,104						44,772

				Leasing and related tax		384,480						576,180						573,480										Paid two years+ rent here or.  In march 2020 paid $180k for 2019 catch-up and paid full 2020 on May 31, 2020 for $360k and two payments of $180k for 2021 one in Sept and one in December 2020.  L2 is owner of property and building.  In 2019 paid final 2018 on 7/12/2019 of $180k + $360k for 2019 = $540k.

				Office Equip		35,154						27,400						29,043																														Normalized		390		390		390

				Bulding Repairs/Maint.		7,054						9,980						9,242																																195		195		195

				Lawn maint.		10,560						10,560						12,690																																585		585		585

				Auto ins. and repair		27,505						29,210						40,820										Take out autos, gas & repair

				Advertising/Marketing		16,688						15,617						14,707																														Adj.		506		452		263

				Bad Debt		28,200						- 0						- 0

				Travel		16,891						18,670						10,825																														Health Insurance		88		103		111

				Other		37,950						79,541						27,157																														S/H Insurance						95

				Depreciation, equip		24,431						87,865						35,725										Jen will get this number.

						2,734,102						3,046,318						2,914,611						- 0		- 0

						55.1%						49.6%						48.2%						0.0%		0.0%																						Leasing		384		576		573

																																																Normalized		270		270		270

		EBIT				571,969						847,627						952,024						3,111,265		4,165,525																								114.48		306.18		303.48

						11.5%						13.8%						15.7%						45.9%		49.8%



		EBITDA				596,400						935,492						987,749

						12.0%						15.2%						16.3%



																																								2018		2019		2020

				Gain/Loss on NT Invest		(27,123)						52,724						38,417						46,552		46,552		Northern Trust securities										C&B (incl. payroll taxes)		0.5970		0.6170		0.7213

				Gain/Loss on Sale of Asset		(266,783)						- 0						(155,000)						- 0		- 0												401k contributions		0.2086		0.2327		0.2366

				Other		1,604						(434)						1,327						- 0		- 0												Insurance		0.1051		0.1196		0.1276

				Interest and Dividends		12,520						12,200						2,871						32		32		Rent to L2 is $360k per year, Graflex pays sales tax on that should be approx $120k per month.										Leasing and related tax		0.3845		0.5762		0.5735

																								- 0		- 0		Disc corporation tax break for foreign sales, goes out as sales commission and comes back as dividend (relates to tax planning)										Other		1.4398		1.5006		1.0721

						(279,782)						64,490						(112,385)						46,584		46,584														2.7350		3.0460		2.7310

						-5.6%						1.1%						-1.9%						0.7%		0.6%

																														(839,639)

		Net Income before Tax				571,969						912,117						839,639						3,157,849		4,212,109

						11.5%						14.9%						13.9%						46.6%		50.3%

						$ in thousands																		% of total other expenses

						2018						2019						2020						2018		2019		2020

				Education		9						1						1						2.6%		0.1%		0.4%

				Bank and CC fees		13						13						15						3.8%		2.8%		4.7%

				Licensing and taxes		15						3						10						4.3%		0.7%		3.1%

				Legal and Accounting		53						102						41						15.2%		21.9%		13.2%

				Office Supplies		23						22						21						6.7%		4.8%		6.8%

				Utilities		30						44						45						8.6%		9.5%		14.3%

				Office Equip		35						27						29						10.1%		5.9%		9.3%

				Bulding Repairs/Maint.		7						10						9						2.0%		2.2%		3.0%

				Lawn maint.		11						11						13						3.0%		2.3%		4.1%

				Auto ins. and repair		28						29						41						7.9%		6.3%		13.0%

				Advertising/Marketing		17						16						15						4.8%		3.4%		4.7%

				Bad Debt		28						- 0						- 0						8.1%		0.0%		0.0%

				Travel		17						19						11						4.9%		4.0%		3.5%

				Other		38						80						27						10.9%		17.1%		8.7%

				Depreciation, equip		24						88						36						7.0%		18.9%		11.4%

						348						464						313						100.0%		100.0%		100.0%



				2018 EBIT		571,969																																		2018		2019		2020

				Revenue		748,824																																Boresight		3.0		2.8		3.4

				Gross profit		(160,950)																																Zoom Lens		0.9		2.1		1.6

				Opex		(312,216)																																Repair/Service		0.8		1.1		1.1

				2019 EBIT		847,627																																Other		0.2		0.1		0.0

				Revenue		(58,247)																																Revenue		5.0		6.1		6.1

				Gross profit		30,937																																Gross Profit		3.3		3.9		3.9

				Opex		131,707																																GP%		66.7%		63.4%		63.9%

				2020 EBITDA		952,024





						Reported				Adjusted		Reported				Adjusted		Reported				Adjusted												21-'25P

						2018		Q of E Adj.		2018		2019				2019		2020		Q of E Adj.		2020		2021E		2022P		2023P		2024P		2025P		CAGR



		Net Revenue				$   4,960,182		$   - 0		$   4,960,182		$   6,141,156				$   6,141,156		$   6,050,019		$   - 0		$   6,050,019		$   9,450,000		$   9,686,250		$   10,093,073		$   10,446,330		$   10,759,720		3.3%

				% growth / (decline)								23.8%						-1.5%						56.2%		2.50%		4.20%		3.50%		3.00%



		Gross Profit (incl. Graflex)				3,306,071		- 0		3,306,071		3,893,945				3,893,945		3,866,635		- 0		3,866,635		6,181,351		6,335,885		6,601,992		6,833,062		7,038,053		3.3%

						66.7%				66.7%		63.4%				63.4%		63.9%				63.9%		65.4%		65.4%		65.4%		65.4%		65.4%



		Operating expenses																																growth

				Compensation & Benefits - Employees		597,000		- 0		597,000		617,000		- 0		617,000		721,260		- 0		721,260		742,898		765,185		788,140		811,784		836,138		3.00%

				Compensation & Benefits - Officers		1,091,000		(506,000)		585,000		1,037,000		(452,000)		585,000		942,845		(358,000)		584,845		602,390		620,462		639,076		658,248		677,996		3.00%

				401k		208,603		- 0		208,603		232,684		- 0		232,684		236,581		- 0		236,581		243,678		250,989		258,518		266,274		274,262		3.00%

				Insurance		105,076		- 0		105,076		119,551		- 0		119,551		127,578		- 0		127,578		131,405		135,348		139,408		143,590		147,898		3.00%

				Rent		384,480		(114,480)		270,000		576,180		(306,180)		270,000		573,480		(303,480)		270,000		270,000		270,000		270,000		270,000		270,000		0.00%

				Other SG&A		347,943		(27,505)		320,438		463,903		(29,210)		434,693		312,867		(21,162)		291,705		300,456		309,470		318,754		328,317		338,166		3.00%

						2,734,102		(647,985)		2,086,117		3,046,318		(787,390)		2,258,928		2,914,611		(682,642)		2,231,969		2,290,828		2,351,453		2,413,897		2,478,214		2,544,460

		7				55.1%				42.1%		49.6%				36.8%		48.2%				36.9%		24.2%		24.3%		23.9%		23.7%		23.6%



		Operating EBIT				571,969		647,985		1,219,954		847,627		787,390		1,635,017		952,024		682,642		1,634,666		3,890,523		3,984,432		4,188,095		4,354,848		4,493,593



		Graflex International				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0				- 0

		Depreciation				24,431				24,431		87,865				87,865		35,725		- 0		35,725		35,725		35,725		35,725		35,725		35,725

		EBITDA				$   596,400		$   647,985		$   1,244,385		$   935,492		$   787,390		$   1,722,882		$   987,749		$   682,642		$   1,670,391		$   3,926,248		$   4,020,157		$   4,223,820		$   4,390,573		$   4,529,319

						12.0%				25.1%		15.2%				28.1%		16.3%				27.6%		41.5%		41.5%		41.8%		42.0%		42.1%





		USD$ (in 000's)				2018						2019						2020

						Reported		Q of E Adj.		Adjusted		Reported		Q of E Adj.		Adjusted		Reported		Q of E Adj.		Adjusted		2021E		2022P		2023P		2024P		2025P



		Net Revenue				$   4,960				$   4,960		$   6,141				$   6,141		$   6,050				$   6,050		$   9,450		$   9,686		$   10,093		$   10,446		$   10,760

				% growth / (decline)		- 0				- 0						23.8%						-1.5%		56.2%		2.5%		4.2%		3.5%		3.0%



		Gross Profit (incl. Graflex)				3,306		- 0		3,306		3,894		- 0		3,894		3,867		- 0		3,867		6,181		6,336		6,602		6,833		7,038

						66.7%				66.7%		63.4%				63.4%		63.9%				63.9%		65.4%		65.4%		65.4%		65.4%		65.4%



		Operating expenses

				Compensation & Benefits - Employees		597		- 0		597		617		- 0		617		721		- 0		721		743		765		788		812		836

				Compensation & Benefits - Officers		1,091		(506)		585		1,037		(452)		585		943		(358)		585		602		620		639		658		678

				401k		209		- 0		209		233		- 0		233		237		- 0		237		244		251		259		266		274

				Insurance		105		- 0		105		120		- 0		120		128		- 0		128		131		135		139		144		148

				Lease costs		384		(114)		270		576		(306)		270		573		(303)		270		270		270		270		270		270

				Other SG&A		348		(28)		320		464		(29)		435		313		(21)		292		300		309		319		328		338

		Total operating expenses				2,734		(648)		2,086		3,046		(787)		2,259		2,915		(683)		2,232		2,291		2,351		2,414		2,478		2,544

				% of revenue		55.1%				42.1%		49.6%				36.8%		48.2%				36.9%		24.2%		24.3%		23.9%		23.7%		23.6%

		0

						572		648		1,220		848		787		1,635		952		683		1,635		3,891		3,984		4,188		4,355		4,494



		Graflex International				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0				- 0

		Depreciation				24		- 0		24		88		- 0		88		36		- 0		36		36		36		36		36		36

		EBITDA				$   596		$   648		$   1,244		$   935		$   787		$   1,723		$   988		$   683		$   1,670		$   3,926		$   4,020		$   4,224		$   4,391		$   4,529

				% of revenue		12.0%				25.1%		15.2%				28.1%		16.3%				27.6%		41.5%		41.5%		41.8%		42.0%		42.1%





						Adjusted for QofE						Year-End Estimate

		USD$ (in 000's)				2018		2019		2020		2021E		3-YR CAGR



		Net Revenue				$   4,960		$   6,141		$   6,050		$   9,450		24.0%

				  growth %								0.6



		Gross Profit (incl. Graflex)				$   3,306		$   3,894		$   3,867		$   6,181		23.2%

						66.7%		63.4%		63.9%		65.4%



		Operating Expenses				$   2,086		$   2,259		$   2,232		$   2,291		3.2%



		Add: Depreciation				$   24		$   88		$   36		$   36



		EBITDA				$   1,244		$   1,723		$   1,670		$   3,926		46.7%

						25.1%		28.1%		27.6%		41.5%

Added back $308k for IC Disc Commision



Added back $285k for PPP per Adam's email





Revenue by Category



Boresight	

2018	2019	2020	3.0423239999999998	2.8370760000000002	3.3571179999999998	Zoom Lens	

2018	2019	2020	0.85789300000000002	2.1215830000000002	1.5733539999999999	Repair/Service	

2018	2019	2020	0.82375500000000001	1.101515	1.1150819999999999	Other	2018	2019	2020	0.23621	8.0981999999999998E-2	4.4650000000000002E-3	Revenue	

2018	2019	2020	4.9601819999999996	6.1411560000000005	6.0500189999999998	

$ millions









Revenue, GP$ and GP%



Revenue	

2018	2019	2020	4.9601819999999996	6.1411560000000005	6.0500189999999998	Gross Profit	

2018	2019	2020	3.3060710000000002	3.893945	3.866635	GP%	

0.66652211551914842	0.63407361741014223	0.63911121601436294	

$ millions





Gross profit %









Operating Expenses



C	&	B (incl. payroll taxes)	

2018	2019	2020	0.59699999999999998	0.61699999999999999	0.72126000000000001	401k contributions	

2018	2019	2020	0.20860300000000001	0.232684	0.23658100000000001	Insurance	

2018	2019	2020	0.105076	0.119551	0.127578	Leasing and related tax	

2018	2019	2020	0.38447999999999999	0.57618000000000003	0.57347999999999999	Other	

2018	2019	2020	1.4398409999999999	1.5005850000000001	1.0721009999999997	

2018	2019	2020	2.7349999999999999	3.0460000000000003	2.7309999999999999	

$ millions











BalSheet

		Graflex Inc. - Balance Sheet



						2018		2019		2020								2018		2019		2020



		Current Assets												Current Liabilities

				Northern Trust-Cash		$   467,224		$   678,971		$   285,414						Trade payables		$   (293,400)		$   (56,728)		$   (319,557)		Operating cash account

				Northern Trust-Investments		468,978		454,710		1,001,263						Inventory purchase rec'v		15,366		38,148		48,642		Securities account and funds, do not transfer										Has to do with Quail-JG is going to talk to asst

				Accounts receivable		405,481		503,729		354,510						Customer deposits		148,619		141,331		322,811		Sending aging										Inventoried items, with part #'s, regular inventor are stock items.

				Inventory		443,655		928,585		1,207,606						LOC - 3965 Invest		192,240		384,300				some issues with the inventory, but largely ok and realizable

				Other		37		(5,271)		(293)						401k liability		208,603		223,442		227,339												JG will investigate

		Total Current Assets				1,785,375		2,560,724		2,848,500						Other		2,417		(3,799)		(3,798)

														Total Liabilities				273,845		726,694		275,437

		Fixed Assets

				FF&E, Bldg's.		633,946		699,917		715,584				Capital Stock				200		200		200

				Vehicles		490,966		490,966		490,966				Shareholder distribution				(409,167)		(555,916)		(663,692)

				Equipment		208,033		239,937		244,423				Retained earnings				2,200,040		2,058,900		2,566,546												0.737704918

				Depreciation		(775,365)		(863,229)		(898,951)				YTD earnings				287,122		907,522		1,231,117

				Other		4,085		4,085		4,086				Total Capital				2078195		2,410,706		3,134,171

		Total Fixed Assets				561,665		571,676		556,108



		Other Assets

				Investment - Graflex Intl		5,000		5,000		5,000



		Total Assets				$   2,352,040		$   3,137,400		$   3,409,608				Total liabilities & capital				$   2,352,040		$   3,137,400		$   3,409,608









				000's		2018		2019		2020



				Northern Trust-Cash		$   467.2		$   679.0		$   285.4

				Northern Trust-Investments		469.0		454.7		1,001.3

				Accounts receivable		405.5		503.7		354.5

				Inventory		443.7		928.6		1,207.6

				Other		0.0		(5.3)		(0.3)

						$   1,785.4		$   2,560.7		$   2,848.5



				Trade payables		$   (293.4)		$   (56.7)		$   (319.6)

				Inventory purchase rec'v		15.4		38.1		48.6

				Customer deposits		148.6		141.3		322.8

				LOC - 3965 Invest		192.2		384.3		- 0

				401k liability		208.6		223.4		227.3

				Other		2.4		(3.8)		(3.8)

						$   273.8		$   726.7		$   275.4



				Net Working Capital		$   1,511.5		$   1,834.0		$   2,573.1

				Net Working Capital ex-Cash		$   575.3		$   700.3		$   1,286.4



















QofE

		USD in 000's				FY'19		FY'20		Notes

		Reported net revenue				6,141,156		6,050,019

		Reported EBITDA				935,492		987,749

		Management adjustments

		1

		2

		3

		4

		Total management adjustments

		Management adjusted EBITDA

		Total due diligence adjustments

		Adjusted EBITDA

		Proforma adjusted EBITDA

		Reported EBITDA margin

		Mgmt. adj. EBITDA margin

		Adjusted EBITDA margin







QofE (2)

		USD in 000's				Dec '19		Dec '20		Notes

		Reported Working Capital						10,000

		Cash						2,000

		Debt						(3,000)

		Accrued interest						100

		Definitinional adjustments						(900)

		Net working capital, as defined						9,100

		Due Diligence Adjustments

		1

		2

		3

		4

		Due Diligence Adjustments

		Adjusted working capital









Employee Chart

		Healthcare 2020



		Healthcare Payments				Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		January-21		Med Repay		Total Med

																												pd in dec



		C. Paul Ganther				$1,782.12		$1,782.12		$1,782.12		$1,782.12		$1,763.38		$1,782.12		$1,782.12		$1,745.59		$2,173.09		$2,173.09		$2,173.09		$2,173.09				$22,894.05

		Jennifer L Ganther				$1,782.12		$1,782.12		$1,782.12		$1,782.12		$1,763.38		$1,782.12		$1,782.12		$1,745.59		$2,173.09		$2,173.09		$2,173.09		$2,173.09				$22,894.05

		Virginia Sharp				$3,009.69		$3,009.69		$3,009.69		$3,009.69		$2,990.93		$3,009.69		$3,009.69		$3,082.75		$3,669.98		$3,669.98		$3,669.98		$3,669.98				$38,811.74

						$6,573.93		$6,573.93		$6,573.93		$6,573.93		$6,517.69		$6,573.93		$6,573.93		$6,573.93		$8,016.16		$8,016.16		$8,016.16		$8,016.16				$84,599.84



		Soniya Ganther				$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89				$12,207.08

		Sau Ng				$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89				$12,207.08

		Jaimie Heard				$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89				$12,207.08

		John Fredette				$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89				$12,207.08

		Ma Analy Teed				$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89				$12,207.08

		George Krombs				$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89				$12,207.08

		Silvia Sanchez				$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89				$12,207.08

		Joshua Cereno				$947.94		$0.00																								$947.94

		Louis Irizarry						$1,959.08		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$947.94		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89				$12,270.28

		Reyna Valladares																				$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89		$1,155.89				$4,623.56

																																$103,291.34

		Total Health				$6,573.93		$6,573.93		$6,573.93		$6,573.93		$6,517.69		$6,573.93		$6,573.93		$6,573.93		$8,016.16		$8,016.16		$8,016.16		$10,403.01				$187,891.18



		Total Dental																										PD IN DEC

						20-Feb		20-Mar		20-Apr		20-May		20-Jun		20-Jul		20-Aug		20-Sep		20-Oct		20-Nov		20-Dec		21-Jan		med repay



		C. Paul Ganther				$223.01		$223.01		$223.01		$223.01		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93		271.93				$3,067.48

		Jennifer L Ganther				$223.01		$223.01		$223.01		$223.01		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93		271.93				$3,067.48

		Virginia Sharp				$322.58		$322.58		$322.58		$322.58		$387.87		$387.87		$387.87		$387.87		$387.87		$387.87		$387.87		387.87				$4,393.28

						$768.60		$768.60		$768.60		$768.60		$931.73		$931.73		$931.73		$931.73		$931.73		$931.73		$931.73		931.73				$10,528.24

		Soniya Ganther				$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02				$1,423.29

		Sau Ng				$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02				$1,423.29

		Jaimie Heard				$223.01		$223.01		$223.01		$223.01		$223.01		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93		$271.93				$3,018.56

		jh med repay				-$135.65		-$108.52		-$108.52		-$108.52		-$135.65		-$108.52		-$135.65		-$108.52		-$108.52		-$135.65		-$108.52		-$135.65				-$1,437.89

		George Krombs				$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02				$1,423.29

		Ma Analy Teed				$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02				$1,423.29

		John Fredette				$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02				$1,423.29

		Louie Irizarry				$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02				$1,423.29

		Scott Cook				$210.86		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02				$1,528.72

		Josh Gerno				$105.43		$105.43		-$316.29		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00				-$105.43

		Steve Teklinksi				$205.00		$205.00		$205.00		$205.00		$205.00		$241.21		$241.21		$241.21		$241.21		$241.21		$241.21		$241.21				$2,713.47

		Sylvia Sanchez				$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$105.43		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02				$1,423.29

		Reyna Valladares																				$128.02		$128.02		$128.02		$128.02				$512.08

						$1,346.66		$1,268.36		$846.64		$1,162.93		$1,135.80		$1,428.78		$1,401.65		$1,428.78		$1,556.80		$1,529.67		$1,556.80		$1,529.67

		FEE																														$0.00

		Total Dental				$2,693.32		$2,536.72		$1,693.28		$2,325.86		$2,271.60		$2,857.56		$2,803.30		$2,857.56		$3,113.60		$3,059.34		$4,977.06		$4,922.80				$16,192.54



						$3,461.92		$3,305.32		$2,461.88		$3,094.46		$3,203.33		$3,789.29		$3,735.03		$3,789.29		$4,045.33		$3,991.07		$4,977.06		$4,922.80









																2020

										Salary						Medical				Dental				Total



		C. Paul Ganther								154,778						$   22,894				$   3,067				$   25,962

		Jennifer L Ganther								137,626						22,894				3,067				25,962

		Virginia Sharp								15,402						38,812				4,393				43,205

										307,806						84,600				10,528				95,128



		Soniya Ganther								34,086						12,207				1,423				13,630

		Sau Ng								27,560						12,207				1,423				13,630

		Jaimie Heard								154,786						12,207				1,581				13,788

		John Fredette								27,560						12,207				1,423				13,630

		Ma Analy Teed								16,900						12,207				1,423				13,630

		George Krombs								25,896						12,207				1,423				13,630

		Sau Gilbride								19,469						12,207				1,423				13,630

		Louis Irizarry								29,580						12,270				1,423				13,694

		Reyna Valladares								14,711						4,624				512				5,136

		Steve Teklinski								37,440						- 0				2,713				2,713

										387,987						102,343				14,769				117,113



		Total								$   695,793						$   186,943				$   25,297				$   212,241

																26.9%				3.6%				30.5%



















Projections – Revenue walk to 2021E
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$0.6 
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$0.8 

$1.8 

Cust. #3Cust. #2 OtherCust. #1 Cust. #6

$0.2

Cust. #4 Cust. #5 Go-Get ("Spot") 2021E

$7.7MM secured or “highly probable” in the pipeline; $1.8MM Spot Orders to win that is consistent with prior years

Committed or High Probability In-Negotiation = $7.7 million



Market Analysis - Defense spending by country

United States leads the world in defense spending, followed by China
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Process and Contact Details
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Interested parties should contact Judd Appel at jappel@baybridgecapitaladvisors.com or 305-960-8858. Following receipt of an 
NDA and a request for more information, BayBridge Capital Advisors will disperse a Confidential Information Memorandum 
(“CIM”) for review.  Interested parties will have the opportunity to prepare an Indication of Interest under the terms of the
Process Letter to be issued shortly.

This overview may include certain forward-looking statements and estimates, which are based on assumptions by the Company 
that may be correct, and the business contains various risks and uncertainties. Accordingly, there can be no assurances that such 
statements or estimates of actual results may vary materially. This overview is not, nor is it intended to be an offer to purchase 
any assets of the company or brand.

All communications regarding interest in this opportunity should be directed to one of the representatives of BayBridge Capital 
Advisors and we request that prospective buyers refrain from contacting the management or employees of the business directly.

Contact Details:
BayBridge Capital Advisors
Judd Appel, Director
777 S Flagler Dr #902
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

mailto:jappel@baybridgecapitaladvisors.com
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